

2
3 HOUSE COMMITTEE CC & E AMENDMENT TO HB23
4
5
6
7

8 On page 2, line 23, delete "If" and insert in lieu
9 thereof the following:

10 Except as provided in subsection (b), if

11
12 On page 2, lines 24 and 25, delete "including a
13 vacancy described in subsection (b),"

14
15 On page 3, delete lines 3 through 14, and insert in
16 lieu thereof the following:

17 "(b) In the event the vacancy occurs at any point
18 after qualifying has opened for any political party for the
19 election cycle during the fourth year of the term, the
20 Governor shall appoint a person to fill the remainder of the
21 term. In the event the vacancy occurs less than 76 days before
22 the general election during the sixth year of the term, the
23 election shall be held and, notwithstanding subsection (c) of
24 Section 17-6-21, if the candidate receiving the most votes was
25 the incumbent who vacated the office, a vacancy shall exist
26 and the Governor shall appoint a person to fill the vacancy
27 pursuant to subsection (a)."

